<section-header><section-header><section-header><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

## HOPKINS, MINNESOTA DECEMBER 22, 1958

## CERTIFICATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN ) 95 CITY OF HOPKINS )

23

# (3952 jun 100 Scenters) of States

3

I, A. W. ELNQUIST, BEING THE DULY APPOINTED AND GUALIFIED CITY CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOPKING, DO NEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE COPY OF ORDINANCE NO. 159, IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL THEREOF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HOPKINS. 

. S.

auEling سر مر

CITY CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE CITY COUNCIL

#13952 O.D. 1 Hopkins n Élean Mit DEC 2 C 1950 Secretary of State 6 .